深圳市蓝宝安科电子有限公司
Shenzhen LanbaoAnke Electronics Co.,Ltd.
承 认 书
APPROVAL SHEET
客户
Customer
品名
Product

11
2025.05.07 A/3新增单颗重量、注解、注意事项、产品
型号编码规则
DPG Specification For Resistor Embedded Protector
1. SCOPE
DPG Series Resistor Embedded Protector， Protect Li-ion battery from the overcurrent and the overcharge
2. Part Numbering Marking
「example」：
3. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
LB-QF-R-253  Version  1  PAGE:  01  OF  13
Part Number Irated
(A)
Cells in
series
V max
(VDC)
Ibrek
(A)
Vop
(V)
Heater DCR
(Ω)
Rfuse
(mΩ)
Agency
Approval
1.83~2.759.6~13.2160120360DPG1260
0.5~1.5
UL：E213695
TUV：J50654650
3.4~5.113.0~18.4160120460DPG1460
5.6~8.416.7~23.5160120560DPG2060
10.0~15.022.3~31.51601206~760DPG3060
14.2~21.326.7~37.6160120860DPG3560
22.0~33.033.0~46.91601209~1060DPG4060
38.0~57.043.7~62.016012012~1460DPG5060
46.0~95.056.0~72.016012015~1660DPG5060K
70.0~105.059.5~76.01601201760DPG5060K1
81.0~121.562.0~90.01601202060DPG5060K2
29.2~42.537.5~54.016012015 LFP60DPG5060-2P
34.2~48.440.0~58.416012016 LFP60DPG5060-3P
39.6~59.244.2~62.916012017 LFP60DPG5060-4P
55.0~75.550.0~74.016012020 LFP60DPG5060-7P
72.5~109.060.0~90.016012023 LFP60DPG5060-10P
81.0~120.060.0~85.016012024 LFP60DPG5060-11P
160.0~240.090.0~133.216012036 LFP60DPG5060-23P
LB
Company  logo
IDPGXX60
Model  Mark  (XX represents different voltage
platforms, 60 represents rated current 60A)
DPG:G  Series/（9.5*5.0*2.0mm）
DPG Specification For Resistor Embedded Protector
Ambient Operating Temperature 25℃ 40℃ 60℃
Recommend
Rated Current（A） DPGXX60A 67.0 60.0 49.0
4. OUTLINE DRAWING&TEST SUBSTRATE SIZE
4-1 Outline Drawing (Unit: mm)
Top view
Side view